Notice is hereby given that the heirs of the late DONATO 
N. DIZON, who died intestate on October 19, 2023 executed a 
DEED OF EXTRA-JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT WITH SALE over 
his estate covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 
102600 of the Registry of Deeds of Angeles City containing an 
area of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE (175) Square Meters 
before Notary Public Atty. Arvin M. Suller, as per Doc No. 4437; 
Page No. 73; Book No. 127; Series of 2024.

THE VOICE NEWSWEEKLY August 24, 31, September 7, 2025

NOTICE OF EXTRA-JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of the late MARIO